If you require this information in an alternate format, please contact the Accessibility Coordinator at accessibility@northumberland.ca or 1-800-354-7050 ext. 2327



By-law ##-2024

A By-law to authorize the execution of an agreement to enter into a Municipal Funding Agreement on the Canada Community Building Fund between The County of Northumberland and the Association of Municipalities of Ontario

Whereas the Municipal Act, 2001, SO 2001, c. 25, Section 9, as amended, provides that a municipality has the capacity, rights, powers and privileges of a natural person for the purpose of exercising its authority under that act or any other act;

And Whereas in order to release the funding under the Canada Community Building Fund the County of Northumberland is required to enter into a Municipal Funding Agreement with the Association of Municipalities of Ontario;

Now Therefore Be It Enacted as a by-law of the Council of the Corporation of the County of Northumberland as follows:

1. The Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) and the Treasurer are hereby authorized to execute the Municipal Funding Agreement under the Canada Community Building Fund between the Association of Municipalities of Ontario and the Corporation of the County of Northumberland as set out in Schedule "A" attached to this By-law, necessary to complete the requirements of the Agreement.

That By-law ##-2024 be introduced and be deemed to be read a first, second and third time, passed, signed and sealed this 14th day of August, 2024.

Brian Ostr	ander, Warden	
Maddison	Mather, Clerk	